TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
8004 / AWL 00077
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 1,990 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/60 R16 92H Winter tyres on Light alloy Semperit 6mm / 6mm
2) 205/60 R16 92H Winter tyres on Light alloy Semperit 7mm / 7mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/55 R17 95W Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 6mm / 6mm
2) 205/55 R17 95W Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 04/2025
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
6 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 13VIN: TMBJJ7NX7MY184926 - Protocol number: 46331224
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
6 Jul 2026 Page 3 / 13VIN: TMBJJ7NX7MY184926 - Protocol number: 46331224
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Standard equipment
 Storage compartments (Four roof grab handles, rear with coat hooks;
holder for the warning vest under the driver's seat; storage
compartments in the front door panels with 1.5l bottle holders;
storage compartments in the rear door panels with 0.5l bottle
holders; ticket holder on the windshield; coat hooks on the B-pillars;
storage compartments in the doors with felt lining)
 Center section of the dashboard with fabric covering
 Electrically adjustable and heated exterior mirrors
 Electrically folding exterior mirrors
 Heated windshield washer nozzles including 5l washer fluid reservoir
 Hydraulic brake assist (HBA)
 Roof rails, anodized
 Digital instrument cluster (Virtual Cockpit) 10.2"
 Third brake light
 Electronic transverse differential lock (XDS+)
 Driving light assistant (Coming Home / Leaving Home function)
 Front radar assistant including city emergency braking function and
pedestrian and cyclist detection
 Transmission: 7-speed dual-clutch transmission (DSG)
 Green tec: Start/stop system including brake energy recuperation
 Heated rear window
 Interior mirror automatically dimming
 Kessy, keyless entry and start-stop system
 Electronic child safety lock
 Removable boot cover
 Headrests (5) front and rear height adjustable
 LED fog lights
 LED taillights
 Steering wheel: height and reach adjustable
 Manual headlight range adjustment